PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4940032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWAPNIL S. KHAIRE	11/10/2015
STEPHEN A. MISH	11/03/2015
FRED M. SCHWEINBERG JR.	11/09/2015
VASUDEV M. BALAMOHAN	12/02/2015
SUJITH N. RASQUINHA	12/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	501 SILVERSIDE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15770715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-888-2509

Email:patent@nielseniplaw.comCorrespondent Name:NIELSEN IP LAW LLCAddress Line 1:440 LOUISIANA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03P06WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL M. NIELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol M. Nielsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018	

PATENT REEL: 046050 FRAME: 0401

Total Attachments: 6 source=03P06WOUSassigmentpf#page1.tif source=03P06WOUSassigmentpf#page2.tif source=03P06WOUSassigmentpf#page3.tif source=03P06WOUSassigmentpf#page4.tif source=03P06WOUSassigmentpf#page5.tif source=03P06WOUSassigmentpf#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 046050 FRAME: 0402

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, SWAPNIL S. KHAIRE, a citizen of India and a resident of Knoxville, Tennessee, STEPHEN A. MISH, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Wellington, Florida, FRED M. SCHWEINBERG JR., a citizen of the United States and a resident of Knoxville, Tennessee, VASUDEV M. BALAMOHAN, a citizen of India and a resident of Bangalore, India and SUJITH N. RASQUINHA, a citizen of India and a resident of Bangalore, India, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which we are making application for United States Letters Patent as follows:

RECIPROCATING GAS COMPRESSOR VALVE U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No. 62/246,383 filed October 26, 2015

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal office and place of business at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and provisional and an application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

EXECUTED this 10 to day of NOVEMBER, 2015.

Sthaire

SWAPNIL S. KHAIRE 6315 Kingston Pike, Apt. 606 Knoxville, TN 37919 USA

STATE OF TENNESSEE

8 8 8

COUNTY OF

}

On this the 10 day of 10 EABER 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Swapnil S. Khaire, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Cimatura

THOMAS

STATE

TENNESSEE

ROTARY
PUBLIC

EXECUTED this 3 day of November

STEPHEN A MISH 707 Blueberry Drive

Wellington, FL 33414 USA

STATE OF FLORIDA S COUNTY OF PJM PAGE S STATE OF FLORIDA

and County aforesaid, personally appeared Stephen A. Mish, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JORGE CHRISTIAN SANDOVAL Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2016 STATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY OF

On this the <u>9</u> day of <u>NOVEWDEL</u>, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Fred M. Schweinberg Jr., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature alley & Grossman

EXECUTED this 2rd day of December, 2015.

Signature_

VASUDEV M. BALAMOHAN No. 792, 14th Cross, 1st Phase, IP Nagar Bangalore-560078 INDIA

Mega, No WITNESS my hand and official seal."

ARO ii.ii., lle ADVOCATE & HOTARY # 124, NAYAPPA ROAD KAMMANAHALU EANGALORS: 580 080



EXECUTED this 2nd day of December, 2015.

SUJITH N. RASQUINHA
Flat 302, C-Block,
Paras Mane Apartments
Kengeri Satellite Town
Bangalore-560059 IN

INDIA

OVOCATE & NOTARY WITNESS my hand and official seel § 124, RAYAPPA KOAD KAMMANAHALLI WANGALORE- 660 000 Signature

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 046050 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 05/01/2018